# Privacy Policy

Vive Wireless ("us," "we," "our") does not represent, warrant or endorse the accuracy or reliability of any of the information, content or advertisements (collectively, the "Assets") contained on, distributed through, or linked, downloaded or accessed from this website (the "Offering"), nor the quality of any products, services, information or other materials displayed, purchased or obtained by you as a result of an advertisement or any other information or offer in or in connection with the Offering.

You hereby acknowledge that any reliance upon any Assets shall be at your sole individual risk. All of the data on products and services, including but not limited to, the availability of any service, product or product feature, should be verified with the company supplying the product or service and is subject to change without notice by the manufacturers and/or service providers.

Vive Wireless reserves the right, in its sole discretion and without any obligation, to make improvements to, or correct any error or omissions in, any portion of the Offering or the Assets. Vive Wireless intends to update information listed on the site where appropriate, but shall not be liable for any inaccuracies, delays or failures to do so and will not notify users when information has been updated.

THE OFFERING AND COMPONENTS ARE PROVIDED BY **VIVE WIRELESS** ON AN "AS IS" BASIS, AND **VIVE WIRELESS** EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A SPECIFIC PURPOSE, WITH RESPECT TO THE OFFERING OR ANY ASSETS. **VIVE WIRELESS** SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, PUNITIVE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND WITH RESPECT TO THE OFFERING AND/OR THE ASSETS.

Vive Wireless strongly encourages you to exercise discretion while browsing the Internet. We make no representations concerning any endeavor to review the content of sites listed in any of the Assets. Vive Wireless is not responsible for the accuracy, copyright compliance or legality of material contained in sites listed in our Assets.

Content on the Vive Wireless site is intended for the personal, non-commercial use of consumers. It may not be reproduced, redistributed, retransmitted or otherwise disseminated in any form without the express written permission of Vive Wireless.

Vive Wireless makes every effort to ensure the information presented on its website is accurate. However, if an error is found, Vive Wireless is not responsible for the results or any loss or damage, that may occur from such a mistake.

Vive Wireless reserves the right to change this policy at any given time. If you want to make sure that you are up to date with the latest changes, we advise you to frequently visit this page.

#### What user data we collect

When you visit the Vive Wireless website, we may collect the following data:

- Your IP address.
- Your contact information and email address.
- Other information such as interests and preferences.
- Data profile regarding your online behavior on our website.

## Why we collect your data

We are collecting your data for several reasons:

- To better understand your needs.
- To improve our services and products.
- To send you promotional emails containing the information we think you will find interesting.
- To contact you to fill out surveys and participate in other types of market research.
- To customize our website according to your online behavior and personal preferences.

## Safeguarding and securing the data

Vive Wireless is committed to securing your data and keeping it confidential. Vive Wireless has done all in its power to prevent data theft, unauthorized access and disclosure by implementing the latest technologies and software, which help us safeguard all the information we collect online.

## Our cookie policy

Once you agree to allow our website to use cookies, you also agree to use the data it collects regarding your online behavior (analyze web traffic, web pages you spend the most time on, and websites you visit).

The data we collect by using cookies is used to customize the Vive Wireless website to your needs. After we use the data for statistical analysis, the data is completely removed from our systems.

Please note that cookies don't allow us to gain control of your computer in any way. They are strictly used to monitor which content you find useful and which you do not so that we can tailor the experience to you.

If you want to disable cookies, you can do it by accessing the settings of your internet browser.

## Restricting the collection of your personal data

At some point, you might wish to restrict the use and collection of your personal data. You can achieve this by doing the following:

When you are filling the forms on the website, make sure to check if there is a box which you can leave unchecked, if you don't want to disclose your personal information.

If you have already agreed to share your information with us, feel free to contact us via email and we will be more than happy to change this for you.

Vive Wireless will not lease, sell or distribute your personal information to any third parties, unless we have your permission. We might do so if the law forces us. Your personal information will be used when we need to send you promotional materials if you agree to this privacy policy.

## Contact Us

Vive Wireless is here to provide you with more information, answer all of you questions and create an effective wireless solution for your home or business needs.